Ref. No:0669Date:08/02/24Subject:Mobile MRI / CT Contracts

REQUEST

I hope this message finds you well. I am writing to submit a request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 for information regarding your current contracts for mobile MRI and CT services. Specifically, I would like to request the following information:

- 1. Details of the current mobile MRI and CT contracts held by your Trust, including:
 - a. Contract value(s)
 - b. Duration of the current contract(s)
 - c. Date(s) when the contract(s) are scheduled for renewal
- 2. Information on the frameworks through which these contracts were procured, including:
 - a. Name(s) of the framework(s) utilised
 - b. Any relevant framework reference numbers
- 3. Contact details for the Radiology Managers and Procurement Managers responsible for overseeing these contracts, including:
 - a. Name(s)
 - b. Job title(s)
 - c. Trust Email address(es)
 - d. Trust Telephone number(s)

Please provide the above information in electronic format within the statutory timeframe of 20 working days, as stipulated by the Freedom of Information Act 2000. If any aspect of this request is unclear or requires further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact me.

RESPONSE

St Helens and Knowsley Teaching Hospitals NHS Trust and Southport and Ormskirk Hospital NHS Trust became a single legal entity known as Mersey and West Lancashire Teaching Hospitals NHS Trust on 1st July 2023, as such

parts of the response may be provided in two sections relating to the hospital sites of each of the legacy organisations.

1. Details of the current mobile MRI and CT contracts held by your Trust, including:

MRI only (no CT)

a. Contract value(s)

£500,000

b. Duration of the current contract(s)

Annual

c. Date(s) when the contract(s) are scheduled for renewal

March 2024

- 2. Information on the frameworks through which these contracts were procured, including:
 - a. Name(s) of the framework(s) utilised

HTE (Health Trust Europe)

b. Any relevant framework reference numbers

HTE/04109

- 3. Contact details for the Radiology Managers and Procurement Managers responsible for overseeing these contracts, including:
 - a. Name(s)
 - b. Job title(s)
 - c. Trust Email address(es)
 - d. Trust Telephone number(s)

<u>Ian.Sutton@sthk.nhs.uk</u>, Deputy Radiology Manager <u>Chris.McNamara@sthk.nhs.uk</u>, Head of Procurement

Switchboard: 0151 426 1600